

## Bid #ITBC 2020-005 - Water Main Subaqueous Crossings

Creation Date Nov 4, 2019

End Date Dec 19, 2019 2:00:00 PM EST

Start Date Nov 6, 2019 8:04:49 AM EST

Awarded Date Not Yet Awarded

Intercounty Engineering, Inc.		\$1,799,866.00 (56/56 items)		
Bid Contact Maurice Hynes mhynes@intercountyengineering.com Ph 954-972-9800 Fax 954-974-0042		Address 1925 N.W. 18th St. Pompano Beach, FL 33069		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
ITBC 2020-005--01-01	Pay Item: Mobilization-Demobilization-Bonds- Insurance (Max 5 percent) - First Offer	\$46,143.00	1 / lump sum	\$46,143.00
Product Code: Price Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
ITBC 2020-005--01-02	Pay Item: Maintenance of Traffic - First Offer	\$25,707.00	1 / lump sum	\$25,707.00
Product Code: Price Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
ITBC 2020-005--01-03	Pay Item: As-Built Record Drawings - First Offer	\$13,700.00	1 / lump sum	\$13,700.00
Product Code: Price Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
ITBC 2020-005--01-04	Pay Item: NPDES Permit/Erosion Protection Measures - First Offer	\$4,139.00	1 / lump sum	\$4,139.00
Product Code: Price Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
ITBC 2020-005--01-05	Pay Item: Professional Video of Construction Site and Photographs - First Offer	\$3,003.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,003.00
Product Code: Price Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
ITBC 2020-005--01-06	Pay Item: Indemnification - First Offer	\$10.00	1 / lump sum	\$10.00

Product Code: Price Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 07	Pay Item: 12 inch PVC C-900 (DR 18) Pipe (Restrained Joints) - First Offer	\$170.00	170 / linear foot	\$28,900.00
Product Code: Price Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 08	Pay Item: 6 inch PVC C-900 (DR 18) Pipe (Restrained Joints) - First Offer	\$93.00	40 / linear foot	\$3,720.00
Product Code: Price Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 09	Pay Item: 16 inch HDPE DR9 (DIPS) DD Piping (WM) w/ (2) 2 inch HDPE DR7 (IPS) Conduit - First Offer	\$284.00	1220 / linear foot	\$346,480.00
Product Code: Price Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 10	Pay Item: Directional Drill Pit & Restoration - First Offer	\$12,720.00	4 / each	\$50,880.00
Product Code: Price Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 11	Pay Item: 12 inch x 12 inch Tapping Tee & 12 inch Tapping Valve - First Offer	\$12,700.00	4 / each	\$50,800.00
Product Code: Price Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 12	Pay Item: 12 inch x 6 inch Tapping Tee & 6 inch Tapping Valve - First Offer	\$9,100.00	1 / each	\$9,100.00
Product Code: Price Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 13	Pay Item: Connect to Existing 6 inch WM - First Offer	\$4,100.00	1 / each	\$4,100.00
Product Code: Price Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 14	Pay Item: Connect to Existing 12 inch WM - First Offer	\$5,200.00	5 / each	\$26,000.00
Product Code: Price Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 15	Pay Item: Connect to Existing FH - First Offer	\$3,000.00	1 / each	\$3,000.00
<b>Product Code: Price</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 16	Pay Item: Remove & Dispose of Existing WM - First Offer	\$102.00	30 / linear foot	\$3,060.00
<b>Product Code: Price</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 17	Pay Item: 6 inch Gate Valve - First Offer	\$4,100.00	2 / each	\$8,200.00
<b>Product Code: Price</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 18	Pay Item: 12 inch Butterfly Valve - First Offer	\$8,200.00	6 / each	\$49,200.00
<b>Product Code: Price</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 19	Pay Item: 12 inch Butterfly Valve w/ Manhole (Dwg. C-1 & C-3) - First Offer	\$20,200.00	2 / each	\$40,400.00
<b>Product Code: Price</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 20	Pay Item: 6 inch Line Stop - First Offer	\$10,400.00	1 / each	\$10,400.00
<b>Product Code: Price</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 21	Pay Item: Remove Existing Line Stop (Dwg. C-4) - First Offer	\$10,500.00	1 / each	\$10,500.00
<b>Product Code: Price</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 22	Pay Item: DIP Compact MJ Fittings (cement-lined) - First Offer	\$13,000.00	2.2 / ton	\$28,600.00
<b>Product Code: Price</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
ITBC 2020-	Pay Item: 16 inch MJ Adapter (DIPS) - First Offer	\$653.00	4 / each	\$2,612.00

005-- 01- 23				
<b>Product Code: Price</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 24	Pay Item: Sample Point - First Offer	\$770.00	5 / each	\$3,850.00
<b>Product Code: Price</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 25	Pay Item: Fill & Flush Assembly - First Offer	\$2,100.00	5 / each	\$10,500.00
<b>Product Code: Price</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 26	Pay Item: 2-Inch ARV with Manhole at High Point (Type 1) - First Offer	\$14,000.00	2 / each	\$28,000.00
<b>Product Code: Price</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 27	Pay Item: 2-Inch ARV with Manhole at High Point (Type 2) - First Offer	\$15,670.00	2 / each	\$31,340.00
<b>Product Code: Price</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 28	Pay Item: 1 inch Single Water Service & Meter Box - First Offer	\$3,460.00	2 / each	\$6,920.00
<b>Product Code: Price</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 29	Pay Item: 1 inch Water Service on Existing Water Main - including 1 inch Corp Stop & Meter - First Offer	\$3,821.00	1 / each	\$3,821.00
<b>Product Code: Price</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 30	Pay Item: Clean & CCTV Existing 12 inch CI WM - First Offer	\$61.00	1800 / linear foot	\$109,800.00
<b>Product Code: Price</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01-	Pay Item: Flowable Fill (100-psi Diggable) - First Offer	\$38.00	50 / cubic yard	\$1,900.00

31				
<b>Product Code: Price</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 32	Pay Item: Vibration Monitoring - First Offer	\$21,950.00	1 / lump sum	\$21,950.00
<b>Product Code: Price</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 33	Pay Item: Open Cut Pavement Trench Repair - First Offer	\$42.00	150 / linear foot	\$6,300.00
<b>Product Code: Price</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 34	Pay Item: 1 - 1/2 inch Type S-III Asphalt (2 Lifts) (includes tackcoat) - First Offer	\$103.00	50 / square yard	\$5,150.00
<b>Product Code: Price</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 35	Pay Item: 8 inch Limerock Base (or 10 inch Crushed Concrete) (LBR 100) (includes prime coa - First Offer	\$54.00	55 / square yard	\$2,970.00
<b>Product Code: Price</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 36	Pay Item: 12 inch Stabilized Subgrade (75 P.S.I. F.B.V.) - First Offer	\$149.00	60 / square yard	\$8,940.00
<b>Product Code: Price</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 37	Pay Item: 1 inch Mill and Overlay (Type S-III) - First Offer	\$21.00	1460 / square yard	\$30,660.00
<b>Product Code: Price</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 38	Pay Item: 12 inch Header Curb - First Offer	\$45.00	80 / linear foot	\$3,600.00
<b>Product Code: Price</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 39	Pay Item: Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - First Offer	\$4,200.00	1 / lump sum	\$4,200.00
<b>Product Code: Price</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 40	Pay Item: Relocate & Reinstall Palm Trees - First Offer	\$3,300.00	3 / each	\$9,900.00
Product Code: Price Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 41	Pay Item: Relocate Sign (Dwg. C-1) - First Offer	\$6,200.00	1 / each	\$6,200.00
Product Code: Price Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 42	Pay Item: Clearing & Grubbing - First Offer	\$11,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$11,500.00
Product Code: Price Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
ITBC 2020- 005-- 01- 43	Pay Item: Undefined Underground Conditions Allowance - First Offer	\$100,000.00	1 / allowance	\$100,000.00
Product Code: Price Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$1,176,155.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
ITBC 2020- 005-- 02- 01	ADD ALTERNATE A-1: Line Existing 12 inch CI WM - First Offer	\$180.00	1800 / linear foot	\$324,000.00
Product Code: Price Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$324,000.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
ITBC 2020- 005-- 03- 01	ADD ALTERNATE A-2: Lining Pit & Restoration - First Offer	\$5,788.00	6 / each	\$34,728.00
Product Code: Price Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$34,728.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
ITBC 2020- 005-- 04- 01	ADD ALTERNATE A-3: Install Restraints on Existing WM (up to 4 pipe joints) - First Offer	\$6,500.00	5 / each	\$32,500.00

Product Code: Price		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$32,500.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
ITBC 2020-005--05-01	ADD ALTERNATE A-4: 12 inch Line Stop - First Offer	\$13,000.00	6 / each	\$78,000.00
Product Code: Price		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$78,000.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
ITBC 2020-005--06-01	ADD ALTERNATE A-5: Remove Existing 12 inch Butterfly Valve & Install New 12 inch Butterfly Valve - First Offer	\$9,250.00	6 / each	\$55,500.00
Product Code: Price		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$55,500.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
ITBC 2020-005--07-01	ADD ALTERNATE A-6: Sample Point - First Offer	\$1,150.00	6 / each	\$6,900.00
Product Code: Price		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$6,900.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
ITBC 2020-005--08-01	ADD ALTERNATE A-7: Fill & Flush Assembly - First Offer	\$3,750.00	6 / each	\$22,500.00
Product Code: Price		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$22,500.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
ITBC 2020-005--09-01	ADD ALTERNATE A-8: Open-Cut Trench Repair - First Offer	\$41.75	340 / linear foot	\$14,195.00
Product Code: Price		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$14,195.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
ITBC	ADD ALTERNATE A-9: Brick Driveway Replacement - First	\$40.00	500 /	\$20,000.00

2020-005--10-01	Offer		square foot	
-----------------	-------	--	-------------	--

<b>Product Code: Price</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>

**Lot Total: \$20,000.00**

Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
ITBC 2020-005--11-01	ADD ALTERNATE A-10: Concrete Driveway Replacement - First Offer	\$90.00	150 / square foot	\$13,500.00

<b>Product Code: Price</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>

**Lot Total: \$13,500.00**

Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
ITBC 2020-005--12-01	ADD ALTERNATE A-11: 1 inch Mill and Overlay (Type S-III) - First Offer	\$24.00	460 / square yard	\$11,040.00

<b>Product Code: Price</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>

**Lot Total: \$11,040.00**

Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
ITBC 2020-005--13-01	ADD ALTERNATE B-1: Furnish & Install 2 inch Fiber Optic Conduit in Existing 12 inch CI WM - First Offer	\$6.68	1100 / linear foot	\$7,348.00

<b>Product Code: Price</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>

**Lot Total: \$7,348.00**

Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
ITBC 2020-005--14-01	ADD ALTERNATE B-2: Cut & Plug Existing WM to Remain for Use of Subaqueous Crossing as Host Pipe for - First Offer	\$875.00	4 / each	\$3,500.00

<b>Product Code: Price</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>

**Lot Total: \$3,500.00**

<b>Man Con Inc.</b>	<b>\$1,879,681.00 (56/56 items)</b>
Bid Contact <b>Penny Camarra</b> <b>Katel@mancon.ws</b> <b>Ph 954-427-0230</b>	Address <b>3460 SW 11th Street</b> <b>Deerfield Beach, FL 33442</b>

<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>
----------------------	------------------------

Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
--------	-----------	------------	----------	-------------